

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN
FIR No. 956 /2022
(AMAN VIHAR)

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant on court notice with ld. Counsel Sh.
S.P. Singh.

Complainant was called on notice as in this case while filing the charge sheet, IO has kept two persons in column no. 12. Today, copy of charge sheet supplied to complainant.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will file objections/response, if any, after going through the copy of charge sheet. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 27.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.01.2023