

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN
FIR No. 956 /2022
(AMAN VIHAR)

18.04.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.P. Singh, Id. Counsel for complainant.

1. Copy of charge sheet supplied to complainant.

Submissions heard.

2. Present charge sheet is filed against two accused Bindawan @ Vrindavan and Anoop Singh whereas two accused namely Nitin Singh and Varsha Singh are kept in column no. 12 for want of evidence.

3. Although against accused Varsha Singh, there is no evidence or allegations but as against accused Nitin Singh there is clear and categorical allegations that he committed trespass in the house of the complainant and misbehaved with minor daughter of the complainant and threatened them while insulting them with casteist slur.

4. There is sufficient material on record to proceed against accused Bindawan @ Vrindavan, Anoop Singh and Nitin Singh. Therefore, I take cognizance of the offence.

5. Accused Bindawan @ Vrindavan, Anoop Singh and Nitin Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

6. IO be also summoned with direction to appear in person to supply copy of charge sheet to accused persons on the next date of hearing.

7. List on 24.05.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/18.04.2023**