

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. [BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN](#)
FIR No. 956 /2022
(AMANVIHAR)

26.08.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anup and Nitin in person.
Accused Vrindavan absent.
Sh. Basant Kumar Gupta, ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Complainant with ld. Counsel Sh. R N Singh.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Vrindavan on medical grounds. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

Accused Anup and Nitin have furnished bonds in terms of order dated 17.07.2023. Same are accepted.

List for appearance of accused Vrindavan, furnishing bonds on his behalf and arguments on the point of charge on 12.10.2023.

VIKRAM
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.08.2023**