

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. Bindawan @ Brindawan & Ors.
FIR No: 956/22
PS: Aman Vihar

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. J. S Malik, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the State.
All three accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Basant Kumar Gupta.
Complainant in person with Sh. R.N Singh.

Bail bond on behalf of accused Bindawan @
Brindawan filed. Same are accepted.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge
and as the case is U/s. 3 (i)(r)(s) of SC/ST Act the video recorded
statements of victim and witnesses is referred.

It was allegation of the complainant that his
daughter is also misbehaved by the accused persons and IO
has mentioned in the chargesheet that the daughter of
complainant had not levelled allegations of any
misbehaviour/sexual harassment. The daughter of complainant
was minor on the date of incident. The pen-drive containing
video recorded statement of witnesses does not contain any
statement of minor child of complainant nor there is any
statement recorded U/s. 164 Cr.PC.

Therefore, court notice be issued to the IO for
clarification of the same for NDOH.

List on **21.11.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.10.2023