

SC 1054-2022  
STATE Vs. [BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN](#)  
FIR No. 956 /2022  
(AMAN VIHAR)

**21.11.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Vasant  
Gupta.

On the last date of hearing, direction was passed to issue notice to IO as some clarifications were required from IO with respect to statement of minor child. However, notice is not issued. Therefore, fresh notice be issued to IO for the next date of hearing.

List on 06.01.2024.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/21.11.2023**