

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. [BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN](#)
FIR No. 956 /2022
(AMAN VIHAR)

17.02.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anup and Nitin in person.
Accused Vrindawan absent.
Sh. Basant Kumar Gupta, ld. Counsel for accused
persons.
Complainant with ld. Counsel Sh. R.N. Singh.

At oral request, accused Vrindawan is exempted
from his personal appearance only for today.

IO ACP B R Sankla is not present. ACP Madhukar
Rakesh has appeared and submitted that ACP B R Sankla is busy
in arrangement duty and therefore, could not appear today. IO be
summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List on 14.03.2024.

VIKRAM
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.02.2024**