

SC 1054-2022  
STATE Vs. [BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN](#)  
FIR No. 956 /2022  
(AMAN VIHAR)

**14.03.2024**

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Bindawan @ Vrindavan and Anoop Singh  
in person.

IO was called for today. However, IO has sent request stating that because of protest called by farmers in Ramleela Ground he has been assigned special duty and therefore cannot appear today. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

On 12.03.2024 supplementary charge sheet was received. Copy of the same is supplied to accused persons. Statement of witness 'J' recorded during investigation which is in a pendrive is also supplied to accused persons.

List on 23.04.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/14.03.2024**