

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN
FIR No. 956 /2022
(AMAN VIHAR)

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anoop and Nitin in person.
Accused Vrindavan absent.
Sh. Piyush Goel, Id. Counsel for accused person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Vrindawan. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge. Notice was issued to IO for clarification. However, IO has sent request that he is out of station after retirement. Fresh notice be issued to IO to appear in person, for the next date of hearing.

List on 29.10.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.08.2024**