

SC 1054-2022
STATE Vs. BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN
FIR No. 956/2022
(AMAN VIHAR)

18.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bindavan absent.
Accused Nitin and Anup in person.
Complainant Krishan Pal Singh in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Bindavan. Heard. The is allowed for today only.

Both the parties have requested for adjournment as their counsels are not available.

On notice to IO report has been received that IO has retired. Fresh notice be issued to IO at his residence for next date of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on 09.04.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/18.02.2025**