

8 SC 1054/2022
STATE Vs. [BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN](#)
FIR No. 956/2022
PS AMAN VIHAR

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anup Singh and Nitin in person.
Accused Bindavan @ Vrindavan is absent.
Ms. Mansi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Ramnath Singh, Ld.Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Bindavan @ Vrindavan for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance of Bindavan @ Vrindavan is allowed.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons submits that main counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons, put up for arguments on charge on **30.10.2025**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.09.2025