

11

SC 1054/2022

STATE Vs. BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN

FIR No 956/2022

PS (AMAN VIHAR)

13.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP is also looking after the work of other court.

Present : Ms. Sarita Rani, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. S P Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Ms. Mansi, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Accused Bindavan absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Bindavan for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Bindavan is allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on 25.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.01.2026