

9 SC 1054/2022 STATE Vs. BINDAVAN@VRINDAVAN 956/2022  
(AMAN  
VIHAR)

25.02.2026

**Both the regular Personal Assistants are on leave.**

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.  
Sh. R.N. Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant with  
complainant.  
Mr. Vasant Gupta, ld counsel for accused.  
Accused absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of  
accused Bindavan @ Vrindavan for his personal appearance for today  
only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for  
exemption of personal appearance of Bindavan @ Vrindavan is allowed.  
Charges u/s 451/323/506/34 IPC and Section 3(2)(va) of Scheduled  
Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, are  
framed against accused Bindavan @ Vrindavan, Anoop Singh and Nitin,  
wherein they submits that they pleads not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for framing of charge against remaining accused  
person on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/25.02.2026