

25.04.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Roshni, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.
All accused in person.

On the last date of hearing, accused Bindavan @ Vrindavan was not present due to which he could not sign the charge framed against him. Therefore, Prima facie, charge under section 451/323/506/34 IPC & section 3(2) (va) of SC and ST Act, 1989, is made out against accused Bindavan @ Vrindavan S/o Amar Chand. Accordingly, charge framed to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PWs mentioned at Sl. Nos., 1, 2 & 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 25.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2026